Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training

Temporary Disability Insurance Claims Including Caregiver Claims

Total Applications
Approved
Pending

Number of Payments
Amount of Payments
Average Payment

Temporary Disability Insurance Program

September 2024

Total
4,189
3,465

724

30,993
$ 20,816,150
$ 672

Female
2,564
2,166

398

n/a
n/a
n/a

Temporary Disability Insurance Caregiver Claims

Total Female
Total Filed 1,239 645
Approved 804 456
Pending 435 189
Care of Family Member 173 114
Spouse 67 33
Domestic Partner 7 4
Parent 47 34
Parent-in-law 1 1
Grandparent - -
Child 51 42
Other - -
Bond with Child 631 342
New Born 618 333
Adopted Child 6 4
Foster Child 4 4
Other 3 1
Number of Payments 3,863 2,302
Amount of Payments $ 2,757,568 $ 1,617,608
Average Payment $ 714 $ 703

Male
1,625
1,299

326

n/a
n/a
n/a

Male
594
348
246

1,561

$ 1,139,960

$

730

RI Department of Labor & Training
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